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Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Thursday 02 October 2025
Stadium of HŠK Zrinjski - Mostar

HŠK Zrinjski Mostar Lincoln Red Imps FC

5 (3)
Half-Time

18 Goran Karačić   
12 Petar Mamić
19 Marko Vranjković
20 Antonio Ivančić
21 Igor Savić
25 Marijo Ćuže
27 Slobodan Jakovljević
30 Neven Djurasek
55 Duje Dujmović
77 Karlo Abramović
99 Nemanja Bilbija   

40 Marin Ljubić   
3 Borna Filipović
5 Ilija Mašić
6 David Karačić
9 Leo Mikić

14 Matej Šakota
17 Ante Sušak
22 Jakov Pranjić
23 Stefano Surdanović
24 Darko Velkovski
31 Vitalie Damașcan
50 Kerim Memija

Coach:

Igor Štimac

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 16 24

Attempts on target 7 10

Saves 0 0

Corners 3 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 15

Fouls suffered 5 10

Free kicks to goal 1 1

Possession 47% 47%

Ball in play 12'19" 25'14"

Total ball in play 26'14" 53'18"

Referee:

Sigurd Kringstad (NOR)
Assistant referees:

Runar Langseth (NOR)
Ole Andreas Haukåsen (NOR)
Fourth official:

Daniel Higraff (NOR)

18:45CET

45'

90'

99 Nemanja Bilbija 12'

55 Duje Dujmović 22'

27 Slobodan Jakovljević 40'

30' Y 80 Boubacar Dabo

33' 70 Victor Villacanas
5 Ibrahim Ayew

38' Y 22 Graeme Torrilla

6'31''

22 Jakov Pranjić
25 Marijo Ćuže 46'

3 Borna Filipović
20 Antonio Ivančić 46'

77 Karlo Abramović Y 52'

30 Neven Djurasek Y 54'

31 Vitalie Damașcan
99 Nemanja Bilbija 64'

14 Matej Šakota
30 Neven Djurasek 64'

31 Vitalie Damașcan 69'

9 Leo Mikić
77 Karlo Abramović 76'

9 Leo Mikić 85'

31 Vitalie Damașcan Y 88'

74' 11 Juan Arguez
80 Boubacar Dabo

74' 9 Kike Gómez
22 Graeme Torrilla

81' 19 Kyle Clinton
18 Toni

4'17''

(0)
Half-Time 0

1 Nauzet Santana   
5 Ibrahim Ayew
6 Bernardo Lopes   
8 Mandi

10 Tjay De Barr
18 Toni
21 Nano
22 Graeme Torrilla
23 Joe
24 Toni Kolega
80 Boubacar Dabo

13 Jaylan Hankins   
2 Jesus Toscano
3 Christian Rutjens
7 Lee Casciaro
9 Kike Gómez

11 Juan Arguez
15 Rafael Muñoz
19 Kyle Clinton
70 Victor Villacanas

Coach:

Juanjo Bezares

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 8

Attempts on target 0 0

Saves 4 5

Corners 0 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 11

Fouls suffered 5 15

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 53% 53%

Ball in play 13'55" 28'04"

Total ball in play 26'14" 53'18"

VAR:

Kristoffer Hagenes (NOR)
Assistant VAR:

Marius Lien (NOR)
UEFA delegate:

Mert Tuncay (TUR)

Attendance: 4,200


